
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:153
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
CONGESTION AT AIRPORTS
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the major airports in the country have become crowded, congested unhealthy and there is dearth of basic facilities; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) whether there is any crash plan of action to time over this problem which has arisen due to heavy flow of passengers?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a): No Sir. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. However, development of new airports, upgradation and modernisation of existing airports is a continuous
process. 
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